

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-<u>072</u>

To: : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisors

Master Teachers (Elementary and Secondary/SHS)

Subject: VIRTUAL PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TO ALL MASTER

TEACHERS ON THE PREPARATION FOR THE PRC-CPD PROGRAM

ACCREDITATION

Date: February 7, 2024

This is in reference to Division Memorandum SGOD-2024-44 dated January 22, 2024, re: Provision of Technical Assistance on the Preparation for the PRC-CPD Program Accreditation. In line with the commitment to uphold and enhance the professional development and competence of our educators in their respective fields, this Memorandum informs the involved personnel for the upcoming Virtual Provision of Technical Assistance to All Master Teachers on the Preparation for the PRC-CPD Program Accreditation.

This activity aims to:

1. Give an overview of the PRC-CPD program accreditation requirements.

2. Provide technical assistance and facilitate the preparation of documents for submission to the PRC.

Below is a schedule for TA provision on the preparation for the PRC-CPD Program Accreditation application:

Date	Time	Participants
February 13, 2024	9:00am -11:00am	Elementary Master Teachers
February 13, 2024 2:00pm – 4:00pm		Secondary/SHS Master Teachers
		Head Teachers-DiCNHS

All Master Teachers affected of the scheduled activity are required to shift to flexible/blended learning instructions.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the OIC-SDS:

PATE: FEB 07 MINE 2:47 Office

SOLLIE B. OLIVER, JD, MATE
Chief ES SGOD

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/rbd



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2024-044

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisor Program Holders (SGOD & CID)

Public School Heads School LAC Coordinators

Subject: PROVISION OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ON THE PREPARATION

FOR THE PRC-CPD PROGRAM ACCREDITATION

Date

: January 22, 2024

This is in reference to "Continuing Professional Development Act of 2016" (RA No. 10912) mandating the establishment and implementation of a CPD Program to all registered and licensed professionals as a means of ensuring their continuous development and updating of their knowledge and skills.

In line with the commitment to uphold and enhance the professional development and competence of our educators in their respective fields, this Memorandum informs the involve personnels for the upcoming Provision of Technical Assistance on the Preparation for the PRC-CPD Program Accreditation on February 7-8, 2024 at the Division Office Conference Hall. This activity aims to:

- 1. Give an overview of the PRC-CPD program accreditation requirements.
- 2. Provide technical assistance and facilitate the preparation of documents for submission to the PRC.

Below is a schedule for TA provision on the preparation for the PRC-CPD Program Accreditation application:

Date	Time	Participants
February 7, 2024	9:00 am -11:00 noon	Secondary School Heads, Secondary Schools LAC Coordinators, Secondary Schools PSDSs & Program Holders (SGOD & CID)
	2:00 pm – 4:00 pm	Digos South and Digos Occidental District School Heads, LAC Coordinators and PSDSs
February 8, 2024	9:00 am -11:00 noon	Digos Oriental and Mt. Apo District School Heads, LAC Coordinators and PSDSs

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376
www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm	Program Holders (SGOD & CID)
-------------------	------------------------------

All Teachers affected of the schedule are required to shift to flexible/blended learning instructions.

Attached are PRC-CPD Program Accreditation Requirements, for ready reference.

Travel and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI

OIC - Schools Division Superintendent

17 15 chools Division of Digos City

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa

